ADA COUNTY HIGHWAY DISTRICT TEMPORARY HIGHWAY USE PERMIT BOND

BOND NO		
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:		
That		
(Insert name and address or legal title of Contractor/Principal)		
as Principal, (hereinafter called Principal), and		
, as Surety, (hereinafter called Surety), are held and firmly bound unto Ada County Highway District, 3775 Adams Street, Garden City, Idaho 83714, as Obligee, in the amount of:		
TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$ 25,000.00)		
for the payment whereof Principal and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.		
Firm Representing Surety		
City, State and Zip Code Telephone No.		
WHEREAS, Principal has procured Temporary Highway Use Permit[s] for construction activities on Ada County Highway District's highway or public right-of-way located in Ada County, Idaho. NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITIONS OF THIS OBLIGATION are such that, if Principal shall promptly and		
faithfully perform the terms and conditions of the Temporary Highway Use Permit[s] and this Bond, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise it shall remain in full force and effect.		
1. Principal shall promptly and faithfully perform the conditions of the Temporary Use Permit[s], and shall comply with applicable laws, SECTION 6000 and SECTION 8300 of the Ada County Highway District Policy Manual and other applicable provision of the policy manual, and good engineering practices in performance of the construction work.		
2. Principal shall timely and diligently perform work on the project and shall promptly make payment to all contractors and subcontractors performing labor or supplying materials for the project[s].		
3. Principal shall indemnify and hold Ada County Highway District and its respective officers, board, commission, employees, and agents harmless from all claims, demands, mechanics and other liens arising from Principal's nonpayment to any individual or person performing labor or professional services, furnishing materials and equipment for use on the project[s].		
4. Principal guarantees the satisfactory completion of any and all work contemplated to be authorized under the Temporary Highway Use Permit, including compliance with all conditions accompanying the Permit and this Bond shall remain in full force and effect for a period of two years after the date of completion and acceptance of the work and acceptance of the condition of the Highway by Ada County Highway District.		
Signed and sealed thisday of	, 20 in the presence of:	
Surety:	Principal:	
By:	Ву:	

Title:

(SEAL)

(Attorney -in -Fact)